
Classes:VI,VIIand VIII                                                                                         Subject :Science 

Max. Marks:80                                                                                                    Time 3 hrs 

1. Section A –One marks question (1x10=10marks) 

Answer the following ten questions from the given choice. 

 

2. Section B- Two marks question (2x11=22 marks) 

Answer the following eleven questions in two or three sentences. 

 

3. Section C –Three marks questions (3x9=27marks) 

Answer the following nine questions in four or five sentences. 

 

4. Section D-Four marks questions (4x4=16 marks) 

Answer the following four questions in detail. 

 

5. Section E- Five marks questions (Marks may be split across two or three questions) 

                                SECONDARY SECTION (VI-VIII) 

SUBJECT   KNOWLEDGE(31) UNDERSTANDING(28) APPLICATION(16) VALU
E 
BASE
D 
QUES
TION(
5) 

TOTAL 

GENERAL 
SCIENCE 

MCQ  VSA  SA  LA  MCQ  VSA  SA  LA  MCQ  VSA  SA  LA  (Mark
s may 
be 
split) 

 

1x5=5 2x5=
10 

3x4
=12 

4x1
=4 

1x3=3 2x4=
8 

3x3
=9 

4x2=8 1x2=
2 

2x2
=4 

3x2
=6 

4x
1=
4 

 
80 marks 

5Q 5Q 4Q 1Q 3Q 4Q 3Q 2Q 2Q 2Q 2Q 1Q  

 

DESIGN OF SAMPLE QUESTION PAPERS FOR SECONDARY CLASSES (VI TO VIII) 

 

SUBJECT  TYPE OF 
QUESTION 

MARKS PER 
QUESTIONS  

TOTAL NUMBER 
OF QUESTIONS 

MARKS 

GENERAL 
SCIENCE 

MCQ(Section A)          1              10          10 
 

VSA (Section B)           2              11            22 
 

SA (Section C)           3               9            27 
 

LA (Section D)           4               4            16 
 

VALUE BASED            5                1             5 
 

   
       TOTAL  

 
           80 
 
 

 


